

GAHC010242242025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/445/2025

ON THE DEATH OF OMOR ALI HIS HEIRS AND REPRESENTATIVES BAHAR ALI AND 5 ORS

S/O- LATE OMOR ALI, R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI, P.S. LAKHIPUR, P.O. CHUNARI, DIST. GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN- 783129.

2: SAHAR ALI
S/O- LATE OMOR ALI
R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI
P.S. LAKHIPUR
P.O. CHUNARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

3: ABDUL AZIZ
S/O- LATE OMOR ALI
R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI
P.S. LAKHIPUR
P.O. CHUNARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

4: ABDUL HANIF
S/O- LATE OMOR ALI
R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI
P.S. LAKHIPUR
P.O. CHUNARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

5: MUSSTT OMELA KHATUN
D/O- LATE OMOR ALI

R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI
P.S. LAKHIPUR
P.O. CHUNARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

6: MUSSTT HAJERA KHATUN
D/O- LATE OMOR ALI
R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI
P.S. LAKHIPUR
P.O. CHUNARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129

VERSUS

INSAN ALI
S/O. HAZI MOINUDDIN, R/O.- VILL. JOYBHUM, P.S. LAKHIPUR, P.O.
JOYBHUM, DIST. GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN- 783129.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A C SARMA, MR G BHARADWAJ,MR B DEORI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A RAHMAN, MR. A RAHMAN,MS S SIDDIQUA,FOR
CAVEATOR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

07.11.2025

Heard Mr. A C Sarma, learned senior counsel, assisted by Mr. G. Bharadwaj, Advocate, appearing for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. A. Iqbal, learned counsel for the respondent.

Issue Notice.

No formal notice is required to be sent to the respondent as because Mr. Iqbal has accepted notice on behalf of the said respondent. However, extra copy of the petition be furnished to him.

List this matter on 26.11.2025 for admission hearing.

In the meantime, Registry shall procure the scanned copy of the execution proceeding from the trial court.

Till the next date, further proceeding of Title Execution Case No. 04/2011 pending in the court of the learned Civil Judge (Jr. Division) No. 2, Goalpara shall remain stayed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant