

GAHC010242242025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/445/2025

ON THE DEATH OF OMOR ALI HIS HEIRS AND REPRESENTATIVES BAHAR ALI AND 5 ORS

S/O- LATE OMOR ALI, R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI, P.S. LAKHIPUR, P.O. CHUNARI, DIST. GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN- 783129.

2: SAHAR ALI
S/O- LATE OMOR ALI
R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI
P.S. LAKHIPUR
P.O. CHUNARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

3: ABDUL AZIZ
S/O- LATE OMOR ALI
R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI
P.S. LAKHIPUR
P.O. CHUNARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

4: ABDUL HANIF
S/O- LATE OMOR ALI
R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI
P.S. LAKHIPUR
P.O. CHUNARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

5: MUSSTT OMELA KHATUN
D/O- LATE OMOR ALI

R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI
P.S. LAKHIPUR
P.O. CHUNARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

6: MUSSTT HAJERA KHATUN
D/O- LATE OMOR ALI
R/O- VILL.- KHUDRA POITARI
P.S. LAKHIPUR
P.O. CHUNARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129

VERSUS

INSAN ALI
S/O. HAZI MOINUDDIN, R/O.- VILL. JOYBHUM, P.S. LAKHIPUR, P.O.
JOYBHUM, DIST. GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN- 783129.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A C SARMA, MR G BHARADWAJ,MR B DEORI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A RAHMAN, MR. A IKBAL,MR. A RAHMAN,MS S
SIDDIQUA, FOR CAVEATOR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 26.03.2026

As prayed for by Mr. A. Khanikar, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. A. C. Sarma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner on the ground that the learned counsel for the petitioner is out of station, re-list the matter on 23.04.2026.

Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant